

## 2025-2026 International Fee Schedule - Guaranteed Tuition Model

Estimates are provided as information only until fees are assessed, based upon actual registration. Note that Auxiliary, Society, and Incidental Fees are based on prior years' fees and presented for estimation purposes only.

## Undergraduate Fee Schedule

Faculty Tuition Code	Program	Auxiliary Fees	Society Fees	Mandatory Incidental Fees <sup>4</sup>		Fall Term	Winter Term		
	Guaranteed					Due:			
	Tuition			Fall	Winter	Sept 16, 2025	Jan 22, 2026		
	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$		
lalifax Campus:									
Faculty of Arts & Social Sciences	35,842.00	Course Dependent	13.00	2,058.43	467.65	19,992.43	18,401.65		
Faculty of Computer Science <sup>5</sup>	39,326.00	Course Dependent	20.00	2,058.43	467.65	21,741.43	20,150.65		
Faculty of Engineering <sup>5</sup>	45,842.00	Course Dependent	20.00	2,158.43	567.65	25,099.43	23,508.65		
Faculty of Management	39,663.00	Course Dependent	25.00	2,058.43	467.65	21,914.93	20,324.15		
Faculty of Science	35,842.00	Course Dependent	13.00	2,058.43	467.65	19,992.43	18,401.65		
	•								
gricultural Campus: Faculty of Agriculture <sup>3</sup>			1						
Faculty of Agriculture - Degree program	29,157.00	Course Dependent	-	1,792.30	376.85	16,370.80	14,955.35		
	of the policy year. For further informa	ents are also provided v Students charged with ation or rates, please co Single	the International He ontact the DSU Hea \$ 926.59	ealth Plan are able	to opt-out from th	eir plan if they can			
Currency -		Family	\$ 2,331.75						
•	All fees are in Ca	,	\$ 2,331.75						
Mandatory Incidental Fees- FALL AND WINTER - Studley, Carleto DSU - FT Student Service fee - FT Facilities Renewal - FT Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup> University Bus Pass (Fall Term) DSU Health Dalhousie Medical Campus Response T DSU Health - International Full-time Fall	n	,	\$ 2,331.75 per term per term per term per term per year per year per term per year per term		University Bus Pa	ee - FT   - FT   - Recreation <sup>1</sup>   - Sexton Students ss   Campus Respons		\$ 82.62 \$ 184.73 \$ 107.80 \$ 90.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 175.33 \$ 2.50 \$ 488.86 \$ 926.59	pert pert pert pert pert pert pert

SUMMER - Studley, Carleton				SUMMER - Sexton			
DSU - FT Summer \$ 80		80.20	per term	DSU - FT Summer	\$	80.20	per term
Student Service fee - FT Summer	<i>r</i> ice fee - FT Summer \$ 154.37 per term Student Service fee - FT Summer		Student Service fee - FT Summer	\$	154.37	per term	
Facilities Renewal - FT Summer	\$	107.80	per term	Facilities Renewal - FT Summer	\$	107.80	per term
Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup>	\$	90.00	per term	Facilities Renewal - Recreation <sup>1</sup>	\$	90.00	per term
Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team	\$	2.50	per term	Dalhousie Medical Campus Response Team	\$	2.50	per term
University Bus Pass (May-August)	y-August) <u>\$ 86.36</u> per term Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only <sup>2</sup>		Facilities Renewal - Sexton Students only <sup>2</sup>	\$	100.00	per term	
Full-time Summer <sup>1</sup>	\$	521.23		University Bus Pass (May-August)	\$	86.36	per term
				Full-time Summer <sup>1</sup>	\$	621.23	
FALL AND WINTER - Agriculture campus							
DSU - FT	\$	82.80	per term				
Student Service fee - FT	\$	186.25	per term				
Facilities Renewal - FT	\$	107.80	per term				
DSU Health	\$	488.86	per year				
DSU Health - International	\$	926.59	per year				
Full-time Fall	\$	1,792.30					
Full-time Winter	\$	376.85					
	\$	2,169.15					
<ol> <li>Facilities Renewal - Recreation supports athletic facilities and is as</li> <li>Facilities Renewal - Sexton supports the IDEA building. Fee appli</li> <li>Certain courses may have additional lab/field trip fees.</li> <li>Incidental fees are reflective of a typical student registration. Spec</li> <li>Students participating in the Co-op program are required to pay a</li> </ol>	es to students al circumstanc	in the Faculties o	of Engineering, Archite nese fees.	ecture and Planning.	ation Fee		\$ 328.00